
Ohio Wesleyan (6-14,3-8 NCAC) -vs- Oberlin (10-10,3-8 NCAC)
01/31/26 at Philips Gymnasium, Oberlin, OH

 
 

 
 
Ohio Wesleyan 57

Oberlin 69

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Philips Gymnasium, Oberlin, OH

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ohio Wesleyan 22 35 57
Oberlin 36 33 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Ward,Isaac * 31 4-15 4-10 3-3 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 15
00 Murphy,Carson * 28 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
10 McCarthy,James * 22 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
25 Mordini,Anthony * 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
42 Klinzing,Cal * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
05 Battle,Jessee 18 5-6 2-3 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 14
03 Hart,Quinn 11 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
14 Lowman,Jake 30 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 0 0 5 6
23 Frey,Peyton 20 0-4 0-2 6-7 2-3 5 4 2 1 0 0 6
33 Wallace,Phil 12 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
01 Gallagher,Kevin 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
02 Bowles,Jack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-52 11-34 12-18 9-20 29 15 12 11 0 11 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-26   23.08 % 5-19   26.32 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 6-15   40.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 17-52   32.7 % 11-34   32.4 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Micanovic,Milun * 32 9-12 1-2 3-7 2-9 11 3 0 3 1 1 22
20 Gray,JJ * 33 6-13 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 16
12 Smith,Zach * 19 2-9 1-5 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 7
23 Magner,Rob * 13 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
04 Gray,Liam * 39 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 9 4 0 2 3
00 Donohue,Augustus 22 4-6 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 12
50 Kamenko,Sam 30 1-1 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 3 4 2 2 0 2
13 Streltsov,Kyryl 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
01 Bronson,Zach 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-49 8-17 11-16 8-30 38 17 17 16 3 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27   55.56 % 5-11   45.45 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 10-22   45.45 % 3-6   50.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 25-49   51.0 % 8-17   47.1 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
19:38 TURNOVER  by MAGNER,ROB

STEAL  by MURPHY,CARSON 19:38
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:08

18:49 MISS LAYUP by MAGNER,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLINZING,CAL --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARSON 18:30
REBOUND OFF by MORDINI,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by MORDINI,ANTHONY 18:25

18:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by KLINZING,CAL 17:53

17:53 STEAL  by MICANOVIC,MILUN
17:47 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KLINZING,CAL --
17:38 FOUL  by MICANOVIC,MILUN

MISS FT by MORDINI,ANTHONY 17:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORDINI,ANTHONY 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN
FOUL  by KLINZING,CAL 17:38

17:11 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MAGNER,ROB
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CARSON 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH

16:40 SUB OUT by MAGNER,ROB
16:40 SUB IN by KAMENKO,SAM

SUB OUT by KLINZING,CAL 16:40
SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAKE 16:40

16:31 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMENKO,SAM

16:00 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,JJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMENKO,SAM

15:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by WARD,ISAAC --

15:31 FOUL  by KAMENKO,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,JAMES 15:16

15:16 STEAL  by GRAY,JJ
14:54 0-7 H 7 GOOD DUNK by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 14:28 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE --

14:28 FOUL  by SMITH,ZACH
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,JAMES 14:28
SUB OUT by MORDINI,ANTHONY 14:28
SUB IN by BATTLE,JESSEE 14:28
SUB IN by FREY,PEYTON 14:28
GOOD FT by WARD,ISAAC 14:28 4-7 H 3

14:04 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,JJ
-- REBOUND OFF by MICANOVIC,MILUN

13:58 4-9 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)
13:41 FOUL  by SMITH,ZACH
13:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
13:41 SUB IN by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE 13:30 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by FREY,PEYTON --



13:11 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
-- ASSIST  by KAMENKO,SAM

TURNOVER  by BATTLE,JESSEE 12:51
SUB OUT by BATTLE,JESSEE 12:51
SUB IN by HART,QUINN 12:51
SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARSON 12:51
SUB IN by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 12:51

12:46 MISS 3PTR by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
REBOUND DEF by WARD,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 12:34
REBOUND OFF by FREY,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by FREY,PEYTON(in the paint) 12:30

12:30 BLOCK  by KAMENKO,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JJ

12:19 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 12:10
12:10 STEAL  by GRAY,LIAM
12:07 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,LIAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LIAM

11:34 TURNOVER  by KAMENKO,SAM
11:34 SUB OUT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
11:34 SUB IN by STRELTSOV,KYRYL

SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 11:34
SUB OUT by WARD,ISAAC 11:34
SUB IN by BOWLES,JACK 11:34
SUB IN by BATTLE,JESSEE 11:34
GOOD 3PTR by HART,QUINN 11:08 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by FREY,PEYTON --

10:53 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STRELTSOV,KYRYL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAMENKO,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by HART,QUINN 10:36 13-18 H 5
ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE --

10:22 TURNOVER  by STRELTSOV,KYRYL
STEAL  by LOWMAN,JAKE 10:22
MISS 3PTR by FREY,PEYTON 10:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOWLES,JACK 10:03

10:03 STEAL  by STRELTSOV,KYRYL
09:43 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,JJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HART,QUINN --
TURNOVER  by BOWLES,JACK 09:32

09:32 STEAL  by GRAY,LIAM
09:27 TURNOVER  by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
09:27 SUB OUT by GRAY,JJ
09:27 SUB IN by MAGNER,ROB

SUB OUT by BOWLES,JACK 09:27
SUB IN by MURPHY,CARSON 09:27
MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMENKO,SAM
08:57 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

-- ASSIST  by KAMENKO,SAM
MISS 3PTR by HART,QUINN 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STRELTSOV,KYRYL
08:09 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM
07:40 FOUL  by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
07:40 SUB OUT by STRELTSOV,KYRYL
07:40 SUB OUT by KAMENKO,SAM
07:40 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
07:40 SUB IN by MICANOVIC,MILUN



SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAKE 07:40
SUB IN by WALLACE,PHIL 07:40
GOOD FT by FREY,PEYTON 07:40 14-24 H 10
GOOD FT by FREY,PEYTON 07:40 15-24 H 9
FOUL  by FREY,PEYTON 07:17

07:17 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
SUB OUT by HART,QUINN 07:17
SUB IN by WARD,ISAAC 07:17

07:17 MISS FT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CARSON --
MISS JUMPER by WARD,ISAAC 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH
06:48 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JESSEE --
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,PHIL 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGNER,ROB
06:27 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JESSEE --
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN
06:02 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by MAGNER,ROB
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE 05:39 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by WALLACE,PHIL --

05:06 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)
04:55 FOUL  by MAGNER,ROB
04:55 SUB OUT by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
04:55 SUB OUT by GRAY,LIAM
04:55 SUB IN by BRONSON,ZACH
04:55 SUB IN by GRAY,JJ

SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARSON 04:55
SUB OUT by BATTLE,JESSEE 04:55
SUB IN by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 04:55
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,JAMES 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,PHIL(in the paint) 04:33 20-30 H 10
FOUL  by WARD,ISAAC 04:19

04:19 SUB OUT by MAGNER,ROB
04:19 SUB IN by KAMENKO,SAM

SUB OUT by FREY,PEYTON 04:19
SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAKE 04:19

04:16 TURNOVER  by MICANOVIC,MILUN
STEAL  by LOWMAN,JAKE 04:16
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMENKO,SAM
03:46 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:28 SUB OUT by BRONSON,ZACH
03:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
03:28 SUB IN by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
03:28 SUB IN by GRAY,LIAM

SUB OUT by WALLACE,PHIL 03:28
SUB IN by KLINZING,CAL 03:28

03:23 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,JJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE --
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,JAMES 03:15
TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,JAMES 03:15

02:45 TURNOVER  by GRAY,JJ
STEAL  by KLINZING,CAL 02:45
MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN



01:55 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,JJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WARD,ISAAC(in the paint) 01:23
REBOUND OFF by WARD,ISAAC --
MISS TIPIN by WARD,ISAAC(in the paint) 01:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:18 SUB OUT by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
01:18 SUB IN by BRONSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN

FOUL  by KLINZING,CAL 01:14
01:14 SUB OUT by BRONSON,ZACH
01:14 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
00:58 20-34 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,JJ

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,JAMES 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LIAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:29

00:11 20-36 H 16 GOOD DUNK by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
00:06 SUB IN by BRONSON,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by WARD,ISAAC(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:01 FOUL  by GRAY,LIAM
GOOD FT by WARD,ISAAC 00:01 21-36 H 15
GOOD FT by WARD,ISAAC 00:01 22-36 H 14

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oberlin
20:00 SUB OUT by BRONSON,ZACH
20:00 SUB OUT by KAMENKO,SAM
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
20:00 SUB IN by MAGNER,ROB

SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,JAMES 20:00
SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAKE 20:00
SUB OUT by KLINZING,CAL 20:00
SUB IN by MURPHY,CARSON 20:00
SUB IN by BATTLE,JESSEE 20:00
SUB IN by FREY,PEYTON 20:00
SUB IN by MORDINI,ANTHONY 20:00

19:53 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,LIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREY,PEYTON --

19:35 FOUL  by SMITH,ZACH
19:29 FOUL  by MICANOVIC,MILUN
19:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
19:29 SUB IN by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

GOOD FT by FREY,PEYTON 19:29 23-36 H 13
GOOD FT by FREY,PEYTON 19:29 24-36 H 12

19:10 24-39 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,JJ
-- ASSIST  by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,CARSON 18:45 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by MORDINI,ANTHONY --

18:17 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM

MISS LAYUP by FREY,PEYTON(in the paint) 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

17:39 MISS LAYUP by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREY,PEYTON --



MISS LAYUP by WARD,ISAAC(in the paint) 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LIAM

FOUL  by FREY,PEYTON 17:05
17:05 MISS FT by MICANOVIC,MILUN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:05 SUB OUT by MAGNER,ROB
17:05 SUB IN by KAMENKO,SAM

SUB OUT by MORDINI,ANTHONY 17:05
SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAKE 17:05

17:05 MISS FT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE 16:41 30-41 H 11
ASSIST  by WARD,ISAAC --

16:23 MISS JUMPER by MICANOVIC,MILUN
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMENKO,SAM

16:16 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)
FOUL  by FREY,PEYTON 16:10

16:10 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
MISS LAYUP by LOWMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LIAM
15:35 30-47 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM
15:19 30-49 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAMENKO,SAM
15:19 FOUL  by KAMENKO,SAM

GOOD FT by FREY,PEYTON 15:19 31-49 H 18
GOOD FT by FREY,PEYTON 15:19 32-49 H 17
SUB OUT by FREY,PEYTON 15:19
SUB IN by WALLACE,PHIL 15:19

14:39 TURNOVER  by GRAY,LIAM
STEAL  by BATTLE,JESSEE 14:39
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,JESSEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:32 34-49 H 15

14:16 TURNOVER  by GRAY,JJ
STEAL  by BATTLE,JESSEE 14:16
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,JESSEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:13 36-49 H 13

14:01 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,PHIL --

13:58 FOUL  by MICANOVIC,MILUN
13:58 SUB OUT by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
13:58 SUB OUT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
13:58 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
13:58 SUB IN by STRELTSOV,KYRYL

SUB OUT by BATTLE,JESSEE 13:58
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,JAMES 13:58
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 13:46 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE --

13:21 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by STRELTSOV,KYRYL

FOUL  by MCCARTHY,JAMES 13:16
13:04 FOUL  by GRAY,JJ
13:04 TURNOVER  by GRAY,JJ

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,PHIL(in the paint) 13:03
13:03 BLOCK  by KAMENKO,SAM

REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,PHIL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:52

12:31 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,LIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMENKO,SAM

12:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 12:09 42-49 H 7
ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE --

12:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



12:04 SUB OUT by STRELTSOV,KYRYL
12:04 SUB IN by MICANOVIC,MILUN

SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARSON 12:04
SUB OUT by WARD,ISAAC 12:04
SUB IN by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 12:04
SUB IN by HART,QUINN 12:04

11:36 MISS 3PTR by MICANOVIC,MILUN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,LIAM

11:32 TURNOVER  by GRAY,LIAM
STEAL  by LOWMAN,JAKE 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by GRAY,JJ
11:32 SUB IN by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,PHIL(in the paint) 11:12 44-49 H 5
10:47 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KAMENKO,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN

10:02 TURNOVER  by GRAY,LIAM
STEAL  by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 10:02
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,PHIL(in the paint) 09:52

09:52 BLOCK  by MICANOVIC,MILUN
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH

FOUL  by WALLACE,PHIL 09:33
09:33 44-52 H 8 GOOD FT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
09:33 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
09:33 SUB IN by GRAY,JJ
09:33 MISS FT by MICANOVIC,MILUN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,PHIL --
MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMENKO,SAM
09:01 44-54 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,JJ

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM
08:43 FOUL  by GRAY,LIAM

GOOD FT by HART,QUINN 08:43 45-54 H 9
MISS FT by HART,QUINN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN
08:34 45-57 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MICANOVIC,MILUN

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,PHIL 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMENKO,SAM
SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,KEVIN 07:59
SUB IN by MURPHY,CARSON 07:59

07:45 TURNOVER  by GRAY,LIAM
STEAL  by LOWMAN,JAKE 07:45
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,PHIL(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN
FOUL  by WALLACE,PHIL 07:13
SUB OUT by WALLACE,PHIL 07:13
SUB IN by FREY,PEYTON 07:13
SUB OUT by HART,QUINN 07:13
SUB IN by WARD,ISAAC 07:13

07:12 45-59 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,JJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 06:51

06:51 FOUL  by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,JAMES(in the paint) 06:31 47-59 H 12
ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE --

06:16 47-61 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,JJ
FOUL  by WARD,ISAAC 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by DONOHUE,AUGUSTUS
06:16 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
06:16 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by GRAY,JJ

MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 05:50



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:24 TURNOVER  by MICANOVIC,MILUN

GOOD 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE 05:11 50-62 H 12
ASSIST  by MURPHY,CARSON --

04:49 TURNOVER  by KAMENKO,SAM
STEAL  by LOWMAN,JAKE 04:49
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 04:39 53-62 H 9
ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE --

04:19 TURNOVER  by MICANOVIC,MILUN
04:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
04:19 SUB IN by BRONSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by FREY,PEYTON 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN

FOUL  by MCCARTHY,JAMES 03:50
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,JAMES 03:50
SUB IN by BATTLE,JESSEE 03:50

03:50 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAY,JJ
03:50 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by GRAY,JJ

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARSON 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MICANOVIC,MILUN

03:17 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,JJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MICANOVIC,MILUN

03:14 MISS TIPIN by MICANOVIC,MILUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE --

03:07 FOUL  by KAMENKO,SAM
GOOD FT by BATTLE,JESSEE(fastbreak) 03:07 54-64 H 10
GOOD FT by BATTLE,JESSEE(fastbreak) 03:07 55-64 H 9

02:44 TURNOVER  by GRAY,JJ
STEAL  by MURPHY,CARSON 02:44
MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LIAM
FOUL  by MURPHY,CARSON 02:24

02:24 SUB OUT by MICANOVIC,MILUN
02:24 SUB IN by MAGNER,ROB
02:24 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAY,LIAM(fastbreak)
02:24 MISS FT by GRAY,LIAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FREY,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE 01:53
REBOUND OFF by FREY,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by FREY,PEYTON 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by BRONSON,ZACH
FOUL  by BATTLE,JESSEE 01:42

01:42 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by MAGNER,ROB(fastbreak)
01:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:42 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by MAGNER,ROB(fastbreak)
01:42 SUB OUT by MAGNER,ROB
01:42 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
01:32 FOUL  by BRONSON,ZACH

MISS FT by FREY,PEYTON 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH

FOUL  by FREY,PEYTON 01:32
01:32 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,ZACH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by FREY,PEYTON 01:32
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,JAMES 01:32

01:32 55-69 H 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,ZACH(fastbreak)
01:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
01:32 SUB IN by MAGNER,ROB

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint) 01:19 57-69 H 12
00:54 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,JJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAMENKO,SAM
00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,JJ



REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,JAMES --
00:25 FOUL  by MAGNER,ROB

MISS FT by BATTLE,JESSEE 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:25 SUB OUT by MAGNER,ROB
00:25 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH

MISS FT by BATTLE,JESSEE 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JJ


